

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18948/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2007 in WP No.  
3196/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN TANDON &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,vacating stay)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. D. L. Chidanord, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. G. Karuna Das, Adv.  
Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners makes a grievance that affidavit in reply filed by respondent no.1 is not received by the petitioners. Let the copy of affidavit in reply be given to the learned counsel for the petitioners within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master