

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18948/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2007 in WP No.
3196/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN TANDON & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,vacating stay)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master